
 

 
Vereinsregister:          Bankverbindung:        Steuernummer: 
Amtsgericht Stendal: VR 20540      Saalesparkasse        110/143/00998 
Vertretungsberechtigter Vorstand:     IBAN:  DE83 8005 3762 0389 0847 53   Finanzamt Halle (Saale) 
Roland Wandelt, Präsident       BIC:  NOLADE21HAL  
Dr. Bert Reimann, Vizepräsident      

 

 
49th International Boxing Tournament  

for the Chemistry Cup in Halle (Saale) 2024  

Call for tenders 
June 7th-8th, 2024 

Youth (under 19)/ Elite 
 
 

 
Organizer:     Boxverband Sachsen-Anhalt e.V.  
 
Date:       June 7th-8th, 2024 
 
Place:       Steintor Varieté Halle  
         Am Steintor 10, 06112 Halle (Saale)  
         Germany  
 
Participants:     Youth 
         Elite  
 

 Weight categories 

Youth f          

(2006-2007) m  60 kg 63,5 kg 71 kg  80 kg    

Elite f +81 kg         

 m 54 kg 60 kg 63,5 kg 71 kg 75 kg 80 kg 86 kg 92 kg +92 kg 

 
Groups:  In each weight category 4 boxers max. compete in KO format. 
 
Tending:       roland.wandelt@boxverband-sachsen-anhalt.de  
 
Reporting Deadline:   Tending until April 30th, 2024 
         Limited number of participants 
         Consideration in order of registration 
 

 
 
 

1 
 
 
 



 

 
Vereinsregister:          Bankverbindung:        Steuernummer: 
Amtsgericht Stendal: VR 20540      Saalesparkasse        110/143/00998 
Vertretungsberechtigter Vorstand:     IBAN:  DE83 8005 3762 0389 0847 53   Finanzamt Halle (Saale) 
Roland Wandelt, Präsident       BIC:  NOLADE21HAL  
Dr. Bert Reimann, Vizepräsident      

 

Arrival:      Thursday, June 6th, 2024 until 6pm 
 
Airport:      Leipzig-Halle Airport 
        Informed in due time, we are able to organize transportation from 
        the airport to Halle (Saale). 
 
Accommodation: 
 
The organizer provides accommodation and full board.  
 

„Tryp by Wyndham“ Hotel Halle (Saale), 
Neustädter Passage 5, 

         06122 Halle (Saale) 
 

Costs:       55,00€ per person per night 
 
Participation fee: 15,00€ per participating boxer 
 
Please transfer the money for accommodation and the participation fee in advance to 
the account of the Boxverband Sachsen-Anhalt e.V. 
 
        Bank account:  
        Receiver: Boxverband Sachsen-Anhalt e.V.  
        IBAN: DE15 8005 3762 1894 0975 28 
        BIC: NOLADE21HAL 
        Bank: Saalesparkasse  

 
 

Rules of the tournament 
 
Eligibility:  
 
Youth (under 19) born 2006/2007  
Elite  
 
 -  valid documentation of eligibility (starter pass)  
 -  valid identity document (passport/ID)  
 -  1 head of delegation  
 -  1 coach (up to 4 boxers), 2 coaches (5 boxers and up)  
 
 
 
 

2 
 



 

 
Vereinsregister:          Bankverbindung:        Steuernummer: 
Amtsgericht Stendal: VR 20540      Saalesparkasse        110/143/00998 
Vertretungsberechtigter Vorstand:     IBAN:  DE83 8005 3762 0389 0847 53   Finanzamt Halle (Saale) 
Roland Wandelt, Präsident       BIC:  NOLADE21HAL  
Dr. Bert Reimann, Vizepräsident      

 

 
 
Mode of the tournament:  

 
The tournament is conducted under the current competition rules (WB) of the German 
Boxing Federation (DBV). 

 
Weighing and Physician:  
 

- official weigh-in on the day of arrival 

- physician’s exam on every day of competition 

 
Judges:  
 
The judges provide the chairman of judges from the Boxverband Sachsen-Anhalt. 
You are allowed and welcome to provide one judge per delegation and mention them on 
the message list. 
Costs for accommodation and full board for them are accounted for by the organizer. 
The judges receive a compensation for expenses according to the financial order of the 
DBV. 
 
Equipment:  
 

- all competitions are fought in competition gloves of the organizer 

- accepted head protection (Adidas, Green Hill, TOP TEN, Wesing, Sting) are allowed 
and have to be brought along by the participants themselves 

- the fighting clothes have to match the WB (competition rules) of the DBV 

 
Fighting time: 
 
fighting time for Youth 3 x 3 minutes 
fighting time Elite 3 x 3 minutes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

 



 

 
Vereinsregister:          Bankverbindung:        Steuernummer: 
Amtsgericht Stendal: VR 20540      Saalesparkasse        110/143/00998 
Vertretungsberechtigter Vorstand:     IBAN:  DE83 8005 3762 0389 0847 53   Finanzamt Halle (Saale) 
Roland Wandelt, Präsident       BIC:  NOLADE21HAL  
Dr. Bert Reimann, Vizepräsident      

 

 
 

Time table 
 
 

Thursday, June 6th, 2024:   arrival of the participants until 6 pm 
 
             - accreditation 
             - heading to the rooms in the hotel 
             - rehearsal weigh-in 
 
             6pm at the hotel 
             - official weigh-in 
 
             8pm at the hotel 
             - drawing 
             - dinner 
  
Friday, June 7th, 2024     1pm begin of the 1st event 
             6pm opening and begin of the 2nd event 
 
Saturday, June 8th, 2024    6pm final event 
             departure after the end of the tournament 
 
 
All correspondence to:  
 
Boxverband Sachsen-Anhalt e.V.  
Kreuzvorwerk 22, 
06120 Halle / S. 
Deutschland  
E-Mail: roland.wandelt@boxverband-sachsen-anhalt.de  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 


